ORDERING CODE - S6D SERIES
1
2 - keyed (no SAE)
4 - splined (no SAE )
3 - splined (SAE C)
- Suction port
R - clockwise
L - counter-clockwise
Direction of rotation
(view on shaft end)
S - Pressure portP
S6D               -     B38   -      1      R    00   -    S      1
Type of shaft
1 - keyed (SAE C)
Series
Cam ring
Seal class
Design letter
00 - standard
Porting combination
1 - S1  (for mineral oil)
4 - S4 (for fire resistant fluids)
5 - S5 (for mineral oil and fire resistant fluids)
*
Y- Metric port connection
S
0200
P
01
P-S
03
SS
P P
Omit for UNC
Volumetric displacement cm³/rev (in³/rev)
B42     136.0 (8.30)
B50     158.0 (9.64)
B45     145.7 (8.89)
B38     120.3 (7.34)
B61     190.5 (11.62)
B24     79.5 (4.85)
B31     98.3 (6.00)
B28     89.7 (5.47)
B35     111.0 (6.77)
=
=
=
=
B20     66.0 (4.03)
B14     47.6 (2.90)
=
=
=
=
=
=
=B17     58.2(3.55)=
3) 061 = 120 bar (1740 psi) max. int, 061 = 80 bar (1160 psi) cont.
62.1